CLEANOUTS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 2019 CPC SECTION 707.0 & 719.0 AND TO THE FOLLOWING 

LOCATIONS:

A. AT EACH BASE OF ROOF DRAIN DOWNSPOUTS.

B. AT EACH BASE OF WASTE STACK.

C. AT EVERY 100 FT OF STRAIGHT RUN OF HORIZONTAL PIPING .

D. AT EACH AGGREGATE HORIZONTAL CHANGE IN DIRECTION EXCEEDING ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE 

(135) DEGREES.

E. AT EACH HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPE UPPER TERMINAL

F. ABOVE EACH URINAL.

G. BELOW EACH SINK.

20. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS SHALL MEET CALGREEN MANDATORY REQUIREMENT OF 20% 

REDUCED FLOW RATE SPECIFIED IN TABLE 5.303.2.3.

21.